Corporate Office: 26A Nariman Bhavan, 227 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. (INDIA) • Phone: 91–22–22023845, 61577100 - 119
• Fax: 91–22–22022893 • E-Mail: mumbai@sudal.co.in • www.sudal.co.in

January 13, 2025

To,

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: <u>506003</u>

Subject: <u>Intimation for change of name of Registrar & Transfer Agent from Link Intime India</u>

<u>Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that the name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited "with effect from December 31, 2024. The address and other contact details remain unchanged.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sudal Industries Limited

Mukesh Ashar Whole-Time Director DIN: 06929024